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Dear Ms. Bayo: Cl 

Attached in accordance with the requirements of the Commission's Final Order in Docket 
No. 960545-WS is the most recent report on the status of the pilot project. Please see the attached 
letter for more detail concerning this status report. 

If any members of the staff have any questions or concerns with the direction of the pilot 
project or anything within Mr. Porter' s letters, either this report or previous reports, please do not 
hesitate to contact me. 

Sincerely, 
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David W. Porter, P.E. 
Stephen G. Watford 

aloha\ I 7\2bayopilot.ltr 

O O CU~1 [ NT ~n1P[ R - DATE 

I 5 8 '4 DEC 19 0 
• ---.:... . 

U 0F R:COR0ij5SC-C0f1rIlS SIONCLE RK 
.. - I 

http:26038.17


FROPI : DRUID PORTER,P. E. PHONE NO. : 9842917769 Dec. 19 2U381 18:22FIM P2 
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Ms. Connie Kurish 
Aloha Utilities, h c .  
6 1 95 Pemne Ranch Road 
New Port Richey, FL 34655 

Re: PSC Docket NO. 010156-WU 
Project Numkm- AU?-021-1 -S 
Swen Spiings WS Pilot Plant 
Status Report for December 2001 
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Expert Witness Testimony; 
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Dear Connie, 

I have prepared this project update letter so that you may use it in tlnc prcparation of your 
monthly report to the FPSC concerning this project. 

Since my 1st  rcporl, I l-iave continued working with ORTCA-WATERCAKE and 
WESTECH in thc development of  technical program development and construction and 
O&M cost estimates for a MIEX der~~onstmtioii plant. T received draft proposed 
demon&-ation plant docunientation just after the submission of my last report on November 
16”’. I have reviewed the data submittcd and have provided comments back to ONCA- 
WA4TERCARE. 

As we have discussed previously, water supply issues have developed sincc the Pilot Project 
began that must be addressed beforc tlic second step of the pilot project, the constmction and 
operation oftbe larger scale demonstration fxility at wells 8 and 9, can bcgin. These water 
supply and configuration issues will have a direct influence 011 the technical md financial 
feasibility of any proposed hydrogen sulfide technology implementation. Ncglccting those 
issues when selecting a hydrogen sulfide reduction technology could easily lead to the 
instillation of costly equipment that would not be usefirt when thc final system configuration 
is determined. 

When these water supply issues have been resolved, I will be able lo complete the technical 
and financial. feasibility assessment phase ofthc piiot projcct and prepare the final report on 
the MIEX trials. 

If  you have any questions please call me. 

Datrid W. Porter, P.E., C.O. 
Engineering Consultant 
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